
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   South Florida 270  292  285       847  -17 

T3  2  2   SMU 287  286  279       852  -12 
6  T6  3   Cincinnati 289  292  275       856  -8 
8  3  4   Wichita State  297  279  289       865  +1 
2  T4  T5   Memphis, U. of  285  292  292       869  +5 
5  T6  T5   UCF 288  293  288       869  +5 

T3  T4  T5   East Carolina 287  290  292       869  +5 
7  8  8   Temple  296  302  303       901  +37 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 South Florida 270 292 285 847

1 Albin Bergstrom (1) 68 71 66 205

T8 Luke Gifford (2) 66 79 69 214

T8 Kyle Flexsenhar (4) 66 73 75 214

T19 Sam Nicholson (3) 70 74 75 219

T22 Run Youprayong (5) 70 74 76 220

2 SMU 287 286 279 852

T2 Noah Goodwin (2) 70 70 68 208

T8 Nathan Petronzio (4) 72 71 71 214

11 Ollie Osborne (3) 72 72 71 215

T15 McClure Meissner (1) 75 73 69 217

T31 Dawson Ovard (5) 73 75 75 223

3 Cincinnati 289 292 275 856

T2 Sam Jean (2) 71 69 68 208

T5 Clay Amlung (5) 71 73 67 211

T19 Joey McCarthy (3) 74 75 70 219

T22 Ty Gingerich (1) 73 77 70 220

T29 Mason Lenhart (4) 76 75 71 222

4 Wichita State 297 279 289 865

T2 Marcus Wochner (1) 66 70 72 208

T15 Frank Thomas (4) 76 69 72 217

T17 Zac Owens (2) 76 71 71 218

T31 Brock Polhill (3) 80 69 74 223

35 Dawson Lewis (5) 79 73 74 226

T5 Memphis, U. of 285 292 292 869

T12 Borja Martin (4) 72 70 74 216

T17 Guillaume Chevalier (3) 71 76 71 218

T22 Esteban Vazquez (5) 69 77 74 220

T26 Oskar Ambrosius (1) 73 73 75 221

T26 Isaiah Jackson (2) 75 73 73 221

T5 East Carolina 287 290 292 869

7 AJ Beechler (5) 72 71 69 212

T12 Stephen Carroll (1) 69 74 73 216

T19 Tim Bunten (3) 73 71 75 219

T29 Patrick Stephenson (2) 73 74 75 222

38 Connor Jones (4) 75 75 78 228

T5 UCF 288 293 288 869

T5 Clement Charmasson (2) 68 73 70 211

T12 Johnny Travale (1) 73 71 72 216

T22 Max O'Hagan (3) 75 73 72 220

T31 Teddy Tetak (4) 73 76 74 223

T36 Egor Eroshenko (5) 74 76 77 227
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Temple 296 302 303 901

T26 Dawson Anders (2) 73 77 71 221

34 Conor McGrath (1) 72 75 78 225

T36 Graham Chase (3) 74 74 79 227

39 Buddy Hansen (4) 77 76 77 230

40 Andrew Curran (5) 78 78 77 233
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Albin Bergstrom  South Florida  68   71  66       205  -11   
T4 T2   Sam Jean  Cincinnati  71   69  68       208  -8   
T4 T2   Noah Goodwin  SMU  70   70  68       208  -8   
1 T2   Marcus Wochner  Wichita State  66   70  72       208  -8   

T11 T5   Clay Amlung  Cincinnati  71   73  67       211  -5   
6 T5   Clement Charmasson  UCF  68   73  70       211  -5   

T8 7   AJ Beechler  East Carolina  72   71  69       212  -4   
T17 T8   Luke Gifford  South Florida  66   79  69       214  -2   
T2 T8   Kyle Flexsenhar  South Florida  66   73  75       214  -2   
T8 T8   Nathan Petronzio  SMU  72   71  71       214  -2   
T11 11   Ollie Osborne  SMU  72   72  71       215  -1   
T11 T12   Johnny Travale  UCF  73   71  72       216  E   
T8 T12   Stephen Carroll  East Carolina  69   74  73       216  E   
7 T12   Borja Martin  Memphis, U. of  72   70  74       216  E   

T25 T15   McClure Meissner  SMU  75   73  69       217  +1   
T17 T15   Frank Thomas  Wichita State  76   69  72       217  +1   
T21 T17   Guillaume Chevalier  Memphis, U. of  71   76  71       218  +2   
T21 T17   Zac Owens  Wichita State  76   71  71       218  +2   
T11 T19   Tim Bunten  East Carolina  73   71  75       219  +3   
T30 T19   Joey McCarthy  Cincinnati  74   75  70       219  +3   
T11 T19   Sam Nicholson  South Florida  70   74  75       219  +3   
T11 T22   Run Youprayong  South Florida  70   74  76       220  +4   
T33 T22   Ty Gingerich  Cincinnati  73   77  70       220  +4   
T19 T22   Esteban Vazquez  Memphis, U. of  69   77  74       220  +4   
T25 T22   Max O'Hagan  UCF  75   73  72       220  +4   
T25 T26   Isaiah Jackson  Memphis, U. of  75   73  73       221  +5   
T33 T26   Dawson Anders  Temple  73   77  71       221  +5   
T19 T26   Oskar Ambrosius  Memphis, U. of  73   73  75       221  +5   
37 T29   Mason Lenhart  Cincinnati  76   75  71       222  +6   

T21 T29   Patrick Stephenson  East Carolina  73   74  75       222  +6   
T25 T31   Dawson Ovard  SMU  73   75  75       223  +7   
T30 T31   Teddy Tetak  UCF  73   76  74       223  +7   
T30 T31   Brock Polhill  Wichita State  80   69  74       223  +7   
T21 34   Conor McGrath  Temple  72   75  78       225  +9   
38 35   Dawson Lewis  Wichita State  79   73  74       226  +10   

T33 T36   Egor Eroshenko  UCF  74   76  77       227  +11   
T25 T36   Graham Chase  Temple  74   74  79       227  +11   
T33 38   Connor Jones  East Carolina  75   75  78       228  +12   
39 39   Buddy Hansen  Temple  77   76  77       230  +14   
40 40   Andrew Curran  Temple  78   78  77       233  +17   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2021 American GOLF 72.58 40

2 2021 American GOLF 73.40 40

3 2021 American GOLF 72.70 40

 

Total Average Scores
2021 American GOLF 72.89 120

 

Southern Hills Golf Club: 2021 American GOLF
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 434     3 25 12     

2 4 422     8 30 2     

3 3 197     3 25 11 1   

4 4 421     8 21 10 1   

5 5 541   1 15 17 6   1 

6 4 452     6 24 9 1   

7 5 567   1 9 21 7 1 1 

8 3 187       30 9 1   

9 4 321     9 27 4     

10 4 410     6 29 5     

11 4 471     3 25 11 1   

12 5 538     18 15 5 2   

13 3 148     5 30 5     

14 4 507     3 22 12 3   

15 4 390     9 26 5     

16 5 563   1 17 18 4     

17 3 188     6 28 6     

18 4 464     3 23 14     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 507 +0.38 

18 4 464 +0.28 

8 3 187 +0.27 

3 3 197 +0.25 

11 4 471 +0.25 

1 4 434 +0.22 

6 4 452 +0.13 

4 4 421 +0.10 

7 5 567 +0.03 

13 3 148 +0.00 

17 3 188 +0.00 

10 4 410 -0.02 

15 4 390 -0.10 

9 4 321 -0.13 

2 4 422 -0.15 

5 5 541 -0.20 

12 5 538 -0.22 

16 5 563 -0.38 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 5 567 +0.22 

10 4 410 +0.22 

6 4 452 +0.20 

2 4 422 +0.20 

11 4 471 +0.15 

18 4 464 +0.15 

1 4 434 +0.13 

8 3 187 +0.13 

17 3 188 +0.10 

3 3 197 +0.05 

9 4 321 +0.03 

13 3 148 +0.02 

4 4 421 +0.00 

15 4 390 -0.02 

14 4 507 -0.15 

16 5 563 -0.17 

5 5 541 -0.33 

12 5 538 -0.35 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 471 +0.70 

6 4 452 +0.47 

8 3 187 +0.38 

10 4 410 +0.30 

13 3 148 +0.27 

12 5 538 +0.22 

3 3 197 +0.20 

17 3 188 +0.13 

18 4 464 +0.08 

9 4 321 +0.08 

1 4 434 +0.03 

7 5 567 -0.03 

2 4 422 -0.05 

4 4 421 -0.08 

15 4 390 -0.08 

14 4 507 -0.10 

5 5 541 -0.50 

16 5 563 -0.63 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 507 +0.38 

18 4 464 +0.28 

8 3 187 +0.27 

3 3 197 +0.25 

11 4 471 +0.25 

1 4 434 +0.22 

6 4 452 +0.13 

4 4 421 +0.10 

7 5 567 +0.03 

13 3 148 +0.00 

17 3 188 +0.00 

10 4 410 -0.02 

15 4 390 -0.10 

9 4 321 -0.13 

2 4 422 -0.15 

5 5 541 -0.20 

12 5 538 -0.22 

16 5 563 -0.38 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 434     14 79 25 2   

2 4 422     15 91 13 1   

3 3 197     12 78 28 2   

4 4 421     19 82 18 1   

5 5 541   2 53 52 11 1 1 

6 4 452     10 72 35 2 1 

7 5 567   1 22 70 22 4 1 

8 3 187     6 79 33 2   

9 4 321     17 89 12 2   

10 4 410     19 65 34 1 1 

11 4 471     5 71 39 5   

12 5 538   2 40 57 13 7 1 

13 3 148     14 80 26     

14 4 507     21 76 20 3   

15 4 390     24 81 14 1   

16 5 563   1 57 51 10 1   

17 3 188     11 89 20     

18 4 464     10 82 26 2   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21394&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

